PV16
Features 产品特点
Technical Specification 技术参数
Load-independent flow control
与负载无关的流量分配系统
Compact directional valve with low pressure losses
节能，结构紧凑
Interchangeable spools

Load-sensing Proportional Control Valve
PV16
Ordering Codes Ӕ
PV16/12 - OP009 - MB007 PA*100 PB*100 SP01A AL01 AH01 - EP01
Inlet Section Selections
进油联配置
Working Section Selections
工作联配置
Number of Sections
工作联数
Product Type
产品类別
1.
2.
OP:
Outlet Section Selections
回油联配置
3.
EP01: End plate types
回油片类型
CP:
2.1 - MA:
MB:
Working section without LS A/B pressure relief valve and shock valve
工作联不带 LS A / B 溢流阀和缓冲阀
Working section without LS A/B pressure relief valve, with shock valve
工作联不带 LS A / B 溢流阀，带缓冲阀
MC: Working section with LS A/B pressure relief valve, without shock valve
工作联带 LS A / B 溢流阀，不带缓冲阀
MD: Working section with LS A/B pressure relief valve and shock valve
工作联带 LS A / B 溢流阀和带缓冲阀
2.2 - SP01A: Spool type and required flow 阀芯类型和要求流量
2.3 - AL01: Mechanical actuation 手动控制
2.4 - RM: Cover for mechanical actuation 手动控制端盖
AH: Hydraulic actuation 液压控制
EH: Electrohydraulic actuation 电液比例控制
Closed centre for pumps with variable displacement
闭中心，用于变量泵
Open centre for pumps with fixed displacement
开中心，用于定量泵
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
6
负载敏感多路阀
Load-sensing Proportional Control Valve
PV16
1. Inlet Arrangement 进油联配置
Symbol 液压符号 Description 描述Code 型号
OP002

B
1 0 2
Symbol 符号 Order Example 下单示例
A
B
1 0 2
Pressure setting of shock valve for Port A
A 油口缓冲阀压力设定
Pressure setting of shock valve for Port B
B 油口缓冲阀压力设定
MB007 PA*100 PB*100
10
负载敏感多路阀
Load-sensing Proportional Control Valve
The control characteristic depends on the spool type.
According to the pump flow, there are following available spools:
控制特性取决于阀芯类型。根据泵的流量，可选择下列阀芯：
Order Example:
SP01A shown 3 positions double acting spool, closed neutral position, flow 5 L/min.
阀芯选型示例：
SP01A 表示三位双作用阀芯，闭式中位，流量 5 L/min。
A
5
C
25
D
40
F
100
G
130
B
10
E
65Flow 流量 (L/min)
Code 型号
 PV16
Flow Control Spool Types
流量控制阀芯类型
Description 描述
  Spool: 3 positions double acting, Closed neutral position
三位双作用阀芯，闭式中位
 Spool: 3 positions double acting, A / B to tank
三位双作用阀芯，中位 A - B 通 T
 Spool: 3 positions single acting on A
三位 A 油口单作用阀芯
 Spool: 3 positions single acting on B
三位 B 油口单作用阀芯
 Spool: 4 positions double acting with float in 4th position
四位双作用阀芯，第四位浮动
  Spool: 3 positions double acting, A to tank - B blocked
三位双作用阀芯，中位 A 通 T
  Spool: 3 positions double acting, A blocked - B to tank
三位双作用阀芯，中位 B 通 T
Code 型号
SP02
SP03
SP04
SP05
SP06
SP07
SP01
Symbol 符号
B A
P T
B A
P T
B A
P T
P T
A
P T
B
B A
P T
B A
P T
11
负载敏感多路阀
Load-sensing Proportional Control Valve
PV16
In valve PV16, each working section have one mechanical actuation.
PV16 阀组每一个工作联都配备了手动控制端盖。
Description 描述
 Spring centered, individual